

V
SLP(C)... 10668 OF 2003
ITEM No.14

Court No.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.10668/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2003 in LPA 610/02
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

MAHESHWAR RAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1
(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 19/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Nanda,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stand out, as prayed, for two weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to file additional documents

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master